PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takayuki Matsuo	12/14/2012
Tomoko Hirao	12/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uni-Charm Corporation	
Street Address:	182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho	
Internal Address:	Shikokuchuo-shi	
City:	Ehime	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	799-0111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13806238	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349946331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7343026000

Email: annarbordocketing@brinkshofer.com, dburns@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Gzybowski Address Line 1: 524 S. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14087-40
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Gzybowski

Total Attachments: 1

502190313

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029604 FRAME: 0403

13806238

ICH \$40,00

Client Reference No: Attorney Docket No: 14087-40

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the

	ifficiency of which is hereby ackr	
(1)	MATSUO Takayuki	(3)
(2)	HIRAO Tomoko	(3) (4)
who have ma Corporation business addi its successors	de a certain and useful invention, , an organization existing under the ress located at 182 Shimobun, Ki and assigns (hereinafter designat	hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Uni-Charm ne laws of Japan having its principal office and place of nsei-cho, Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime 799-0111 Japan, and ed "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest for the
United States	of America as defined in 35 U.S.	C. 100 in the invention entitled
	SYSTEM	TOILET FOR DOGS
	an application for United States I Serial No; or	etters Patent was filed on, and identified by
	an international application designation designational Application No. PC	mating the United States was filed on <u>June 23, 2011</u> , and <u>T/JP2011/064438</u> ; or
(c) for which	an application for United States I	Letters Patent was executed on
said ASSIGN with the right present, or fu for the sole a	IEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEI to recover all damages, including ture infringement or any violation	onal Convention of the Protection of Industrial Property to B, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; together g, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, a of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold e ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of
Trademarks t	o issue any and all United States	the United States Commissioner of Patents and Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof.
making appli States upon r further remuse of or related	cation for and obtaining original, equest of said ASSIGNEE, its such a ration, in and to any improvements	a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in divisional, reissue or extended Letters Patent of the United coessors, assigns and legal representatives, and without ents, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out all representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full oby transferred.
SIGNED on	the dates indicated aside our signa	atures:
1)	<u>INVENTORS</u> 大なブモーロタリュ	DATE SIGNED December 14, 2012
Name: N	MATSUO Takayuki チ 作 を す 子	December 14.2012
	HIRAO Tomoko	32600 111001
Name:		
4)		
Name:		

PATENT REEL: 029604 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 01/10/2013